506408466 12/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE PAGNIER	01/17/2018
VERONIQUE PENIN	02/06/2018
ANDERS BRUNVOLD	02/14/2018
INA EKEBERG	02/14/2018
ERIK TOBERGSEN	02/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES	
Street Address:	& 4 AVENUE DE BOIS PREAU	
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX	
State/Country:	RANCE	
Postal Code:	852	
Name:	ONECH DOEA ID LIKE IMITED	
INAME.	ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	100 NEW BRIDGE STREET	
Street Address:	100 NEW BRIDGE STREET	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15785855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: aschiavelli@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET NW, SUITE 410
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20362-141800-US

PATENT REEL: 054676 FRAME: 0879

506408466

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI		
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020		
Total Attachments: 14			
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page1.tif		
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page2.tif		
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMENT INV. IFPEN#page3.tif			
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMENT INV. IFPEN#page4.tif			
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page5.tif		
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page6.tif		
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page7.tif		
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMENT INV. IFPEN#page8.tif			
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMENT INV. IFPEN#page9.tif			
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMENT INV. IFPEN#page10.tif			
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page11.tif		
source=7359-US-DECL. & ASSIGNMEN	NT INV. IFPEN#page12.tif		

 $source=7359\text{-}US\text{-}DECL.~\&~ASSIGNMENT~INV.~IFPEN\#page13.tif}\\ source=7359\text{-}US\text{-}DECL.~\&~ASSIGNMENT~INV.~IFPEN\#page14.tif}$

COMBINED DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT THEREOF

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The below-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

DIFFUSER FOR A FLUID COMPRESSION DEVICE, COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE VANE WITH OPENING

(Title of Invention)

the s	pecification	of which:

is attached hereto,	or							
was filed by an	authorized	person	on my	behalf	on	October	17,	2017
as United States A			PCT Int	ernation	al A	pplication	ı Nu	ımber
15/785,855 , and	was amend	ed on _				************		
(if applicable).								

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to IFP Energies nouvelles, a French corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 et 4 avenue de Bois Préau, RUEIL-MALMAISON

Page 1 of 7

CEDEX, 92852 France, and ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED, a British corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6JA United Kingdom ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent identified above and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP to insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 2 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

Philippe PAGNIER

0776 RUE DES CARROSSES SAINT CLAIR DU RHONE

38370, France

Page 3 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Veronique PENIN

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

0012 RUE BOSSUET, LYON

69006, France

Page 4 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) Inventor's Signature: Date: Inventor's Address: SKAGETIERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN 5258, Norway		Attorney Docket 20362-141800-US
Inventor's Signature: Date: Inventor's Address: SKAGETJERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN		
Date: Inventor's Address: SKAGETJERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN	Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Anders BRUNVOLD
Inventor's Address: SKAGETJERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN	Inventor's Signature:	
Inventor's Address: SKAGETJERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN 5258, Norway	Date	
	Inventor's Address:	SKAGETJERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN 5258. Norway
		고 집에 취임 회에 하고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 등 하고 말로 살이 있었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
		도 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 그는 그는 그를 가장하는 것이 되었다. 그런 그는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다.
), 영화에 있으면 생각하고 하면 그 같은 사람들이 되었다. 일본 사용 사용하여 사용하는 사람들이 되었다.	
	(1) 1일	
작용하는 경기에 가장하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 사용하는 경기에 가장하는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 사람들이 되었다. 사용하는 사용하는 것이 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 사용하는 사람들이 가장하는 사람들이 가장하는 것이 없다.		
보고 있는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사용을 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 		
Page 5 of 7		

	Attorney Docket 20362-141800-US
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Ina EKEBERG
발생용이 가입으로 보면 현재 하시면 문제하는 그 모든 하였다. 소개의 나는 그는 다른 보다는 그 사람이 있다는 것은 것이다.	
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	DAMSGAARDSLIEN 45, LAKSEVAAG 5161, Norway
클릭 : 전에 보기 전 : 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
보다 시 :	Page 6 of 7

	Attorney Docket 20362-141800-US				
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Erik TORBERGSEN				
Inventor's Signature:					
Date:					
Inventor's Address:	SAELENVEIEN 78, FYLLINGSDALEN				
invenior's Address.	5143, Norway				
환경성 보고 있는데 기계 전함, 그는 사람이 다. 한 1980년 - 1980					
등에 함께 가지 않았다. 그는 것 같아 보이 하는 것 즐겁게 되지 않았습니다. 그 것 같아 보니다.					

Page 7 of 7

COMBINED DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT THEREOF

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The below-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

DIFFUSER FOR A FLUID COMPRESSION DEVICE, COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE VANE WITH OPENING

(Title of Invention)

the specification of which:

u	is attached here	to, or						
	was filed by	an autho	rized pers	on on	my be	ehalf on	October	17, 2017
	as United States	s Applicat	ion Numbe	r or PC	T Interr	national	Application	Number
	15/785,855 , a	nd was a	imended c	m				
11.00	(if applicable)							

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to IFP Energies nouvelles, a French corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 et 4 avenue de Bois Préau, RUEIL-MALMAISON

Page 1 of 7

CEDEX, 92852 France, and ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED, a British corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6JA United Kingdom ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent identified above and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP to insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 2 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Philippe PAGNIER
Inventor's Signature:	
Date	
Inventor's Address:	0776 RUE DES CARROSSES SAINT CLAIR DU RHONE 38370, France

Page 3 of 7

	Attorney Docket 20362-141800-US	
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Veronique PENIN	
Inventor's Signature:		
생기 하신 하셨다고요!		
Date:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	ANA O DETER DOMESTEE E SANSE	
Inventor's Address:	0012 RUE BOSSUET, LYON 69006, France	
일하다 얼마나 이렇게 그 얼마?		
함께 보이네 필까지 어려워		
동발등 보기 보기 되었다. 그런데 모델 10 기 보기 화물을 제한 일 보고 있는데 보는 것은 것이 있다. 보고 있다.		
선생님들이 되어 내용된 중인 다시다.		
중 전에 가게 되는 것이 되었다. 그런 이 이 사이를 보고 있다. 1982년 - 1987년 - 1일 - 1일 대한 1985년 - 1985년 - 1987년 - 19		

Page 4 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Anders BRUNVOLD

Inventor's Signature:

14 th of February 2018

Date:

Inventor's Address:

SKAGETJERNVEIN 20, BLOMSTERDALEN 5258, Norway

Page 5 of 7

	Attorney Docket 20362-141800-US
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Ina EKEBERG
Inventor's Signature:	ha Elebrig
	14-02-2018
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	DAMSGAARDSLIEN 45, LAKSEVAAG 5161, Norway

Page 6 of 7

	A SECULAR DESCRIPTION TO A SECULAR DESCRIPTION TO A SECULAR DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURAR DESCRIPTION OF	
	Attorney Docket 20362-141800-US	
Legal Name of Inventor:	Erik TORBERGSEN	
(Given names first, with Family name last)		
Inventor's Signature:	The state of the s	
	End I was beganning	
	E-KJ-bury- Feb 1314 2018	
	Feb 13/2 20/8	
Date:		
Inventor's Address:	SAELENVEIEN 78, FYLLINGSDALEN	
	5143, Norway	
	23.78.2v. (NXXX YY XI Y	
	Page 7 of 7	